`
 AUTOMOTIVE
WSD 2339 Issue 1 Revision B
Automotive 200°C T6 Rated 55E0219
Wire Specification
July 2021
WSD2339 Issue 1, July 2021 Page 1 of 8
If this document is printed it becomes uncontrolled – Check for latest revision

The insulation shall be capable of identification by application of marks onto the standard base colours.
The marks shall be as specified on the SCD.  The colours shall be defined as in Table 1.
Table 1: Colour numbering system
Reference
Number
Colour
Reference
Number
Colour
1 Brown 7 Violet
2 Red 8 Grey
2L Pink 9 White
3 Orange 0 Black
4 Yellow
5 Green
6 Blue
5 QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS
The tests detailed in section 6 are to be carried out at the frequencies described below. Where
appropriate, individual test frequencies may be modified through the use of statistically derived data.
5.1 Routine Tests (100%)
Performed on 100% of the production length.
5.2 Lot/Batch Tests (Lot)
Performed on each production batch.  A batch is any quantity of material manufactured on a substantially
continuous basis, under conditions that are presumed uniform.
WSD2339 Issue 1, July 2021 Page 4 of 8
If this document is printed it becomes uncontrolled – Check for latest revision
5.3 Qualification Tests (Q)
These are performed:
i) Prior to first shipment of a new product.
ii) Whenever any significant change is made to the materials or manufacturing process.
5.4 Vendor Approved (V)
Tests on bought-in components which are performed by an approved vendor.
6 TESTS
6.1 Conductor tests
Clause Frequency Method Definition Test Requirements
6.1.1 V - Construction See SCD
6.1.2 V ISO 6722-1 clause 5.3 Diameter See SCD
6.2 Process verification
Clause Frequency Method Definition Test Requirements
6.2.1 100% Specification 55A
Insulation flaws,
impulse dielectric test
8 kV peak
6.2.2 Lot Specification 55A Accelerated ageing
300± 3°C, 1 hour, weights and
mandrels as per Table 2.
Voltage test: 2.5 kV for 5 mins.
No breakdown.
WSD2339 Issue 1, July 2021 Page 5 of 8
If this document is printed it becomes uncontrolled – Check for latest revision
Table 2:  Weights and mandrels for ageing test
Conductor size
(mm²)
Mandrel Diameter
(mm ± 3%)
Weight
(kg ± 3%)
1.50 19.0 0.34
1.00 13.0 0.23
0.75 13.0 0.23
0.50 13.0 0.23
6.3 Finished wire tests
Clause Frequency Method Definition Test Requirements
6.3.1 Lot ISO 6722-1 clause 5.4 Conductor resistance See SCD
6.3.2 Lot ISO 6722-1 clause 5.2 Insulation thickness See SCD
6.3.3 Lot ISO 6722-1 clause 5.1
Outside cable
diameter
See SCD
6.3.4 Lot BS 3G230 test 5 Concentricity 70% minimum
6.3.5 Lot BS 3G230 test 44
Insulation tensile
strength/elongation at